Permanent Brevet #25
Submitted by: Ken Bonner

Peninsula 200 km

Start/Finish: Oak Bay Starbucks, 2182 Oak Bay Ave

Distance

(km- Turn Route Details DISEIE:

: (Interval)
cumulative)

START - OAK BAY STARBUCKS 2182 OAK BAY AVE
OR RECEIPT FROM ANY BANK ATM IN THE OAK BAY

0.0 VILLAGE 0.0
0.0 SO OAK BAY AVE TO FOUL BAY RD 0.4
0.4 L FOUL BAY RD 0.9
1.3 L RUNNEMEDE AVE - AFTER 4-WAY STOP 0.2
1.5 R MOUNTJOY AVE 0.3
1.8 L BEACH DRIVE 0.5
2.3 L AT STOP 5.2
7.5 R CATTLE POINT SCENIC LOOP 0.6
8.1 R BEACH DRIVE AT YIELD 2.1
10.2 VR CADBORO BAY RD @ STOP 0.6
10.8 SO CADBORO BAY RD @ STOP 0.1
10.9 SO CADBORO BAY RD @ STOP 0.8
11.7 VL CADBORO BAY RD bc TELEGRAPH BAY RD AT CURVE 0.2
11.9 SO TELEGRAPH BAY RD @ 4-WAY STOP 0.3
12.2 L QUEENSWOOD AVE @ INTERSECTION 0.9
13.1 SO QUEENSWOOD AVE @INTERSECTION 0.9
14.0 R ARBUTUS 0.9
14.9 R FINNERTY (NO SIGN) @ FLASHING RED LIGHT 1.0
15.9 R GORDON HEAD RD @ STOP 0.3
16.2 VL FERNDALE RD @ LEFT CURVE 0.5
16.7 R FERNDALE RD 0.4
17.1 L FERNDALE RD 0.8
17.9 L TYNDALL 0.1
18.0 R BARRIE RD 0.3
18.3 L TORQUAY RD 0.2
18.5 R ASH RD @ STOP & FLASHING RED LIGHT 1.1
19.6 R CORDOVA BAY RD 1.9
215 R CORDOVA BAY RD @ LIGHTS 3.7
25.2 VL CORDOVA BAY RD - UPHILL 0.2
25.4 SO CORDOVA BAY RD bc FOWLER RD 0.8
26.2 R HUNT RD 1.5
27.7 SO HUNT RD bc WELCH RD 14
29.1 L MARTINDALE RD @ STOP 1.3
30.4 R LOCHSIDE DRIVE 1.0
314 L ISLAND VIEW RD @ STOP 0.5
31.9 SO CROSS RTE 17 @ LIGHTS (UPHILL) 0.3




32.2 R EAST SAANICH RD @ STOP (NO SIGN) 0.1
32.3 R CENTRAL SAANICH RD 2.2
34.5 R MT. NEWTON X RD @ STOP - FLASHING RED LIGHT 0.5
35.0 SO CROSS RTE 17 @ LIGHTS 0.2
35.2 L LOCHSIDE DRIVE @ STOP 6.2
41.4 R OCEAN AVE 0.7
42.1 L BEACON AVE @ ROUNDABOUT 0.2
42.3 R 2ND ST @ STOP 0.3
42.6 R 3RD ST @ STOP 0.6
43.2 L MALAVIEW AVE @ BC FERRIES SIGN 0.2
43.4 R FIFTH ST 0.2
43.6 L AMELIA ST 0.2
43.8 R RESTHAVEN DR 15
45.3 R MCDONALD PARK RD 0.5
45.8 R ROUTE 17 N 1.6
47.4 R BIKE RTE AT YELLOW GATE 0.5
47.9 SO BIKE RTE bc CURTEIS RD @ STOP 0.1
48.0 L KITTIWAKE PL @ TOP OF HILL 0.2
48.2 SO RIGHT LANE AFTER CROSSING LIGHTS 0.1
48.3 R TOWARDS PARKING-PASSENGERS 0.1
48.4 SO FOLLOW SIGN TO PASSENGER DROPOFF 0.4

CONTROL - BC FERRIES TERMINAL - OBTAIN

SIGNATURE FROM TICKET AGENT OR RECEIPT FROM
48.8 SHORT TERM PARKING (PAY HERE) 0.0
48.8 L FOLLOW SIGNS TO VICTORIA- HWY 17S EXIT 0.7
49.5 R LANDS END RD @ LIGHTS 6.9
56.4 SO LANDS END RD bc CHALET RD 1.0
57.4 R BIRCH RD 1.8
59.2 SO MADRONA DRIVE SOUTH 0.2
59.4 L NORRIS RD 0.6
60.0 L DERRICK RD @ STOP 0.2
60.2 R DOWNEY RD @ STOP (NO SIGN) 11
61.3 R WEST SAANICH RD @ STOP 12.9
74.2 R WALLACE DRIVE @ LIGHTS 2.1
76.3 SO WALLACE DRIVE @ STOP 3.8
80.1 R WEST SAANICH RD @ STOP 3.4
83.5 R INTERURBAN RD 6.9
90.4 L AT LIGHTS JUST PAST SHELL STATION 0.0
90.4 U IN PARKING LOT 0.1
90.5 R CONTROL - SHELL STATION 0.0
90.5 R INTERURBAN RD 6.7
97.2 L WEST SAANICH RD @ LIGHTS 22.1
119.3 L BIRCH RD 0.0

CONTROL - DEEP COVE COOP or DEEP COVE
119.3 LorR | MARKET 0.0
119.3 SO BIRCH RD 0.9
120.2 R CHALET RD 1.8
122.0 SO CHALET RD bc LANDS END RD 6.1
128.1 R RTE 17 S=>VICTORIA @ LIGHTS (NO SIGN) 23.3
1514 R EXIT 9 - QUADRA ST 0.7




152.1 VR QUADRA ST 3.7
155.8 R FALMOUTH ST 0.0
155.8 L CONTROL - SHELL STATION 0.0
155.8 R QUADRA ST 0.4
156.2 R TATTERSALL @ LIGHTS 1.0
157.2 R VERNON AVE - HWY 17N @ LIGHTS 0.5
157.7 R-SO | HWY 17N 15.3
173.0 R MT. NEWTON X RD @ LIGHTS 0.2
173.2 U 0.0
173.2 RorL | CONTROL - SHELL STATION or MCDONALDS 0.1
CROSS RTE 17 @ LIGHTS - STAY ON MT NEWTON X
173.3 SO RD 0.4
173.7 L CENTRAL SAANICH RD @ FLASHING YELLOW LIGHT 2.3
176.0 L EAST SAANICH RD @ STOP 0.2
176.2 L ISLAND VIEW RD 0.3
176.5 SO CROSS RTE 17 AT LIGHTS 0.2
176.7 R LOCHSIDE DRIVE 1.3
178.0 L MARTINDALE RD @ STOP (NO SIGN) 1.3
179.3 R WELCH RD 1.4
180.7 SO WELCH RD bc HUNT RD 15
182.2 L FOWLER RD (DANGEROUS INTERSECTION) 0.8
183.0 SO FOWLER RD bc CORDOVA BAY RD 0.4
183.4 R LOCHSIDE DRIVE AFTER LIGHTS 3.3
186.7 L ROYAL OAK AVE @ LIGHTS (trigger for cyclists) 0.7
187.4 SO CORDOVA BAY RD (Mt. Douglas Park Way) @ LIGHTS 3.1
190.5 L KENMORE RD 1.1
191.6 R TYNDALL 0.2
191.8 L SAN PEDRO AVE 0.9
192.7 R SAN JUAN AVE 0.5
193.2 SO CROSS GORDON HEAD RD @ STOP 0.1
193.3 R ARBUTUS 1.0
194.3 VL ARBUTUS @ STOP 1.7
196.0 R TELEGRAPH BAY RD @ 4-WAY STOP 0.2
196.2 SO TELEGRAPH BAY RD bc CADBOROA BAY RD 0.8
197.0 SO CADBORO BAY RD @ STOP 0.1
197.1 SO CADBOROA BAY RD @ STOP 0.5
197.6 VL BEACH DR (2/3 way up hill - danderous intersection) 4.3
201.9 R BERESFORD PL 0.2
202.1 R NEWPORT AVE @ STOP 0.5
FINISH CONTROL OAK BAY STARBUCKS 2182 OAK
202.6 R BAY AVE 0.0

CONGRATULATIONS!!!

Note: Ride organizers may make last minute changes because of road closures or other problems. The

R-right L-left BR-bear right BL-bearleft S-straight SO-straight on T-turn around

route sheet you receive at the start of the ride is the official one.

BC - becomes U - U-turn




